L06000085591

(Re	questor's Name)	
	dress)	
<i>(</i> Ad	aress)	
(Ad	dress)	
- (Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #	<u> </u>
Oil	y/State/Elp/Filone #	7
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
-		
(Bu	siness Entity Name)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to	Filling Officer	
Opecial institutions to	ming Onicer.	
/	1/1	
	<i>1</i> K	
		_
	√	The state of the s
	Office Use Only	



300078984293



6 AUG 30 PM 3:1



SERVICE COMPANY.	
ACCOUNT NO.: 072100000032	
REFERENCE: 344736 7219396	
AUTHORIZATION: Spelbolenan Fig. 18	
COST LIMIT: \$ 155.00	•
ORDER DATE: August 30, 2006	ر ا
ORDER TIME : 11:01 AM	
ORDER NO. : 344736-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 7219396	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: TAMPA LENDING, LLC	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY  PLAIN STAMPED COPY  CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. 2956	-
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	

## TAMPA LENDING, LLC

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, for the purpose THE SO PH 3: 18 of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida, sets forth the following:

#### ARTICLE I

## <u>NAME</u>

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: TAMPA LENDING, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II

# PERIOD OF DURATION

The period of duration of the Limited Liability Company shall commence upon the filing of these Articles in the office of the Secretary of State of Florida and shall terminate upon the first to occur of the following:

- December 31, 2055; or (i)
- Dissolution of the Limited Liability Company pursuant to provisions of the Florida (ii) Limited Liability Company Act.

#### ARTICLE III

## **PURPOSE**

The purpose for which the Limited Liability Company is organized is to engage in any and all businesses and activities permitted by the laws of the State of Florida. The Limited Liability Company shall have all of the powers vested in a Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of such laws, including, but not limited to, the power to purchase goods.

# ARTICLE IV

# ADDRESS OF PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the place of business in Florida for the Limited Liability Company is 9545 North Florida Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33612. The mailing address is the same.

# ARTICLE V

# **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and address of the initial registered agent in Florida for the Limited Liability Company is Geoffrey Todd Hodges, 905 Shaded Water Way, Lutz, Florida 33549.

*****

Executed at Tampa, Florida, on the 23rd day of August, 2006.

INITIAL MEMBER:

Mary K. Haire

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of TAMPA LENDING, LLC, the undersigned accepts such an appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations imposed by Florida Statutes Section 608.415 and is registered agent as designated by the Articles of Organization of TAMPA LENDING, LLC.

Executed this 23rd day of August, 2006.

OFFREY TODD HODGES